
FIRST AMENDMENT
 
TO AGREEMENT FOR THE MANAGEMENT AND OPERAnON
 

OF THE
 
JANET GOESKE SENIOR CENTER
 

JANET GOESKE FOUNDATION 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR THE MANAGEMENT AND 
OPERATION OF THE JANET GOESKE SENIOR CENTER ("First Amendment") is made and 
entered into this __ day of , 20 18, by and between the CITY OF 
RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation ("City"), and the JANET 
GOESKE FOUNDATION, a California corporation ("Contractor"). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on or about August 9, 20 I6, City and Contractor entered into an Agreement 
for the Management and Operation of the Janet Goeske Senior Center ("Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on June 30, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by two years, 
to June 30, 2020. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated 
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows: 

I. Paragraph 2 of the Agreement ("Term") is hereby amended to read as follows: 

·'2. Term. This Agreement shall be effective on the date first written 
above and shall remain in effect until June 30, 2020, unless otherwise 
terminated pursuant to the provisions herein. This Agreement may be 
extended for one (I) two-year renewal upon the mutual agreement of both 
parties." 

All terms and conditions of the original Agreement not inconsistent with this First 
Amendment to Agreement for Management and Operation of the Janet Goeske Senior Center 
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as though set 
forth in full. 



-------------

Chi 7;1~~P4-:-=--=----

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to 
Agreement for Management and Operation of the Janet Goeske Senior Center to be duly executed 
on the day and year first above written. 

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California JANET GOESKE FOUNDAnON, 
charter city and municipal corporation a nonprofit corporation 

By: _ 
•.._...~ 

:.. By: C/ ---'".> . 

City Manager Name: Henry Romero 
Its: Board of Directors, Chair 

Attest: 
City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

BY~
D~u y City Attorney, 

Pr - LJ 6 A--v fY\.OrJ 

CA#16-0335.1 ALB 3/9/18 
\IRe-citylawprodlCycomIWPDocslOO091P026100395139. DOC 

CERTIFIED AS TO FUNDS AVAILABILITY: 

BY: 

2
 


